

Davenport Community School District of Davenport, Iowa
Secretary's Monthly Financial Report
showing all receipts and disbursements during the preceding month, also the balances of the various funds
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2017

SCHOOL YEAR 17-18	General Fund	Management Fund	PP&E Fund	General Obligation Bond Fund	S.A.V.E. Fund	Debt Service Fund
Last Month Sec. Bal. Per G/L	\$ 42,816,678.65	\$ 7,610,767.22	\$ 4,858,837.35	\$ 1,075,048.06	\$ 6,671,659.65	\$ 1,949,256.74
Receipts from taxes	\$ 511,840.71	\$ 32,450.82	\$ 50,898.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Other receipts	\$ 938,630.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,257,972.24	\$ -
Interest	\$ 55,843.04	\$ 892.94	\$ 542.97	\$ 126.06	\$ 891.54	\$ 228.58
Credit or Transfer	\$ 1,759.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Receipts	\$ 1,508,073.65	\$ 33,343.76	\$ 51,440.98	\$ 126.06	\$ 1,258,863.78	\$ 228.58
Warrants issued	\$ 10,959,721.75	\$ 28,477.05	\$ 279,454.15	\$ -	\$ 321,436.14	\$ -
Debit or Transfer	\$ 2,672,987.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,387.54	\$ -
Total Disbursements	\$ 13,632,708.80	\$ 28,477.05	\$ 279,454.15	\$ -	\$ 326,823.68	\$ -
Secretary's Bal. Per G/L at the end of this month	\$ 30,692,043.50	\$ 7,615,633.93	\$ 4,630,824.18	\$ 1,075,174.12	\$ 7,603,699.75	\$ 1,949,485.32
Less petty cash fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Less Deposits in transit	\$ 5,368.37	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Warrants outstanding	\$ 805,016.98	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Treasurer's Balance Per Bank at the end of this month	\$ 31,491,692.11	\$ 7,615,633.93	\$ 4,630,824.18	\$ 1,075,174.12	\$ 7,603,699.75	\$ 1,949,485.32

SCHOOL YEAR 17-18	Self-insurance Fund	Student Activity Fund	Food Nutrition Fund	Out of School Time Fund	Agency Fund	Total of All Funds
Last Month Sec. Bal. Per G/L	\$ 41,184,541.62	\$ 644,534.07	\$ 2,299,121.95	\$ 225,376.09	\$ 151,743.41	\$ 109,487,564.81
Receipts from taxes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 595,189.54
Other receipts	\$ 76,646.00	\$ 23,780.17	\$ 75,449.48	\$ 54,855.30	\$ 5,338.43	\$ 2,432,672.29
Interest	\$ -	\$ 63.62	\$ 256.86	\$ 31.58	\$ -	\$ 58,877.19
Credit or Transfer	\$ 1,664,410.72	\$ 2,070.00	\$ -	\$ 403.80	\$ -	\$ 1,668,643.75
Total Receipts	\$ 1,741,056.72	\$ 25,913.79	\$ 75,706.34	\$ 55,290.68	\$ 5,338.43	\$ 4,755,382.77
Warrants issued	\$ 188,480.26	\$ 84,299.31	\$ 170,460.44	\$ 10,281.94	\$ 843.08	\$ 12,043,454.12
Debit or Transfer	\$ 1,788,694.68	\$ 240.43	\$ 13,640.29	\$ 1,082.17	\$ -	\$ 4,482,032.16
Total Disbursements	\$ 1,977,174.94	\$ 84,539.74	\$ 184,100.73	\$ 11,364.11	\$ 843.08	\$ 16,525,486.28
Secretary's Bal. Per G/L at the end of this month	\$ 40,948,423.40	\$ 585,908.12	\$ 2,190,727.56	\$ 269,302.66	\$ 156,238.76	\$ 97,717,461.30
Less petty cash fund	\$ -	\$ 43,267.19	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,267.19
Less Deposits in transit	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,368.37
Warrants outstanding	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 805,016.98
Treasurer's Balance Per Bank at the end of this month	\$ 40,948,423.40	\$ 542,640.93	\$ 2,190,727.56	\$ 269,302.66	\$ 156,238.76	\$ 98,473,842.72

TREASURER'S RECAPITULATION OF BALANCES
As of July 31, 2017

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	CASH	INVESTMENTS GENERAL	TELF INVESTMENTS	ISJIT INVESTMENTS	US Bank INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
Triumph Community Bank	\$16,103,847.60					\$16,103,847.60
QC Bank & Trust	\$1,252,576.38	\$5,120,689.99				\$6,373,266.37
First Midwest Savings		\$18,530.06				\$18,530.06
Wells Fargo		\$473,296.71				\$473,296.71
US Bank					\$4,522.57	\$4,522.57
TELF			\$44,242,798.00			\$44,242,798.00
ISJIT				\$31,257,581.41		\$31,257,581.41
TOTALS	\$17,356,423.98	\$5,612,516.76	\$44,242,798.00	\$31,257,581.41	\$4,522.57	\$98,473,842.72